(Buyer) copies of which Agreement for Sale are on file and available for inspection at the 
office of the Town Clerk and the office of the Board of Selectmen, with said Ten thousand 
dollars ($10,000.00) representing only the initial deposit, refundable deposit towards a 
purchase price of Two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00), and further 
to authorize the Board of Selectmen to enter into such agreements, to execute and deliver 
such instruments, and to take all action as it deems appropriate for the exercise of the 
Town's first refusal option, the assignment thereof to a nonprofit corporation or land

[...]

appropriate, in accordance with applicable statutes and local bylaws, or to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 2: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Thirty 
thousand twelve dollars, ($30,012.00), or any other sum, for the upgrade of the Town's 
Police, Fire and Emergency Medical Services Departments communication system, or, to 
take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 3: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate

[...]

Salary Account, or, to take any other action relative thereto. Said sum to be used to pay 
agents salary for the remainder of FY 2001. 

ARTICLE 4: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of 
Two thousand six hundred seventy-eight dollars ($2,678.00), or any other sum, from 
the DPW Director's salary account to the DPW General Account, or, to take any other 
action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 5: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum 
of One thousand two hundred dollars, ($1,200.00), or any other sum, to purchase A/V 
shelving, a child sized computer desk, magnetic signage, floor cushions and miscellaneous 
items for the children's section of the Upton Town Library, or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 6:

[...]

to the Town Clerk Salaries Account, for Town Clerk Transition/Training, or, to take 
any other action relative thereto. ' 

A R T I C L E 7: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Four 
thousand three hundred eighty dollars ($4,380.00), or any other sum, to purchase twenty 
(20) three season EMS protective replacement jackets for use by the Upton Emergency 
Medical Services Department, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by posting up attested copies thereof at

[...]

Sale are on file and available for inspection at the office of the Town Clerk and the office 
of the Board of Selectmen, with said Ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) representing only 
the initial deposit, refundable deposit towards a purchase price of Two million five hundred 
thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00), and further to authorize the Board of Selectmen to enter 
into such agreements, to execute and deliver such instruments, and to take all action as it 
deems appropriate for the exercise of the Town's first refusal option, the assignment 
thereof to a nonprofit corporation or land trust, and for the conveyance and limited

[...]

residential development of the property or portions thereof, all on such terms and 
conditions as the Board of Selectmen deems appropriate, in accordance with applicable 
statutes and local bylaws. 

A R T I C L E 2: Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of Thirty thousand twelve dollars, 
($30,012.00) for the upgrade of the Town's Police, Fire and Emergency Medical Services 
Departments communication system. 

A R T I C L E 3: Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of Six thousand dollars, ($6,000.00) for the 
Board of Health Perc and Deephole Salary Account, said sum to be used to pay agents 
salary for the remainder of FY 2001. 

A R T I C L E 4: Voted: Unanimously that the Town transfer the sum of Two thousand 
six hundred seventy-eight dollars ($2,678.00) from the DPW Director's salary account 
to the DPW General Account. 

A R T I C L E 5: Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, the sum of One thousand two hundred dollars, 
($1,200.00) to purchase A/V shelving, a child sized computer desk, magnetic signage, 
floor cushions and miscellaneous items for the children's section of the Upton Town 
Library. 

ARTICLE 6: Voted: That the Town appropriate from available unappropriated 
funds in the Treasury the sum of Five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for a supplemental